

City of Columbia 701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Law To: City Council From: City Manager & Staff Council Meeting Date: December 21, 2020 Re: Reappointment of Municipal Judge

Executive Summary

A resolution has been prepared to reappoint Cavanaugh Noce as Municipal Judge for the City of Columbia.

Discussion

The Council has requested a resolution be prepared reappointing Cavanaugh Noce as Municipal Judge for a term of four (4) years beginning January 12, 2021.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: Not applicable. Long-Term Impact: Not applicable.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History

Date	Action
11/07/2016	R167-16 – Appointing Cavanaugh Noce to the position of
	Municipal Judge for a period of four (4) years.

Suggested Council Action

Passage of the resolution.